2:08:25
2:10:44
2:16:05
2:16:20

2:17:32
2:18:11
2:18:28
2:19:58
2:20:39
2:21:03
2:21:09
2:21:20
2:23:12
2:23:34
2:25:10
2:25:26
2:25:28
2:25:31
2:25:37
2:25:51
2:25:56
2:26:46
2:27:05
2:27:17
2:28:22
2:29:14
2:29:47
2:29:53
2:30:10
2:30:13
2:30:41
2:30:53
2:31:05
2:31:23
2:31:29
2:31:33
2:31:36
2:31:51
2:32:07
2:32:11
2:32:14
2:32:25
2:32:29
2:32:34
2:32:37
2:33:01
2:33:06

663
410
365
399

639
343
370
621
485
427
438
561
315
488
335
628
575
586
592
494
316
649
412
660
638
587
605
353
381
437
360
656
598
362
608
595
445
527
340
429
622
303
347
569
417
551
521

Challenge 2018

David Clark

Scott Gordon
Neil Daubney
Hector Friend

Russ Wainwright
Simon Cocker
Andrew Davidson
David Taylor
Olivia McBride
Chris Hancock
Christopher Hill
hugh paterson
Andrew Beattie
Neil McGill
Kathryn Campbell
Colin Tucker
Dougie Porteous
Bozza Ritchie
Aidan Robertson
Charlie McKill
Gordon Bee
Lucy Wells-Cole
Dougie Gowan
Graham Zajac
Jonathan Vyse
Steve Rivers
Paul Sleggs
Sally-Ann Coxon
claire dunlop
Gerald Higgins
Andrew Cross
Richard Wilson
Suzanne Sandland
Kevin Cummings
Nick Smith

stuart Rowa-dewar

Stuart Hunter
Louise Millar

Anna Christopherson

alistair Hawkins
Yana Thandrayen
Philip Adamson
Derek Cooper

Robert Pereira Hind

Michael Gudgeon
Chris Noble
Dougie Melrose

n

M50

M50

M50

F45

M50

F45

M50
M50

F45

M50
M50

Edinburgh Running Network

SRC Edinburgh
Pitreavie AAC

Shettleston Harriers

Penicuik Harriers

Edinburgh Athletics Club

HBT

Carnethy HRC
Harmeny

Cosmic Hillbashers

Pitreavie AAC

Portobello RC

Pitreavie AAC



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94
95

2:33:15
2:33:22
2:33:26
2:33:29
2:34:00
2:34:06
2:36:01
2:36:43
2:36:57
2:37:03
2:37:18
2:37:40
2:37:43
2:37:46
2:37:49
2:38:36
2:38:44
2:38:53
2:38:57
2:39:20
2:39:26
2:40:06
2:40:09
2:40:26
2:40:58
2:41:12
2:41:38
2:41:52
2:41:56
2:42:23
2:42:37
2:42:41
2:42:43
2:42:53
2:43:09
2:43:17
2:43:22
2:43:29
2:43:32
2:44:06
2:44:32
2:44:50
2:45:25
2:45:47
2:46:16
2:46:22

2:46:24
2:46:32

529
457
464
322
563
460
398
336
420
590
571
557
502
591
468
547
481
421
332
482
439
458
514
610
350
408
466
462
578
478
476
318
390
432
545
441
450
344
651
664
627
320
325
455
477
449

467
338

Donald Milne
Andrew Johnston
Sadie Kemp
Campbell Blair
Mick Patrick
craig jowitt
Alasdair Friend
Jonathan Campbell
Rachel Gunstone
Abigail Robertson
Alexander Philip
Andrew Park

Neil MacNeill
Andrew Robertson
Katherine Kirk
Colin Nichol
Barbara Livingston
John Haggarty
Alan Buchanan
Steven Logan
Chris Hilton

Mark Johnstone
Stuart Martin
Arthur Somers
Peter Coulson
Suzanne Goodall
Alex Kerridge
Mark Keast

Tom Purves
Angela Leggatt
Carol Lawson
Alister Biggar
Graham Fisher
Rachel Heathcote
Mark Newman
Ken Horne
Sandy Jackson
Caroline Cole
Pamela Whitlie
Brian Kennedy
Matthew Trezise
Sally Black
Andreas Botthof
Carah Johnson
John Lawson
Philippa Ivison

Aristides Kiprakis
steve cassidy

M50

M50

M50

M50

F45
M50
F45
M50
M50
M50
M50

M50

F45

M50
M50
F45

F45

M60

M50

Penicuik Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Triathletes
Carnethy HRC

Teviotdale Harriers
Carnethy HRC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

Porty Dads

RTC Warriors
Portobello RC
Teviotdale Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
SMAS

Harmeny AC

Carnethy HRC
Carnethy HRC

Carnethy HRC

Edinburgh Running Network



96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

2:46:43
2:46:51
2:46:54
2:47:04
2:47:09
2:47:57
2:48:08
2:48:10
2:48:17

2:48:22

2:48:26
2:48:28
2:48:33
2:48:46
2:49:01
2:49:19
2:49:22
2:49:30
2:49:37
2:50:16
2:50:39
2:51:07
2:51:17
2:51:20
2:51:38
2:51:40
2:51:43
2:51:45
2:51:48
2:51:50
2:51:53
2:52:15
2:52:44
2:52:46
2:52:52
2:53:12

2:53:19
2:53:22
2:53:25
2:53:28
2:53:32
2:53:46
2:53:48
2:54:15
2:54:25
2:54:31
2:54:58

357
431
518
483
440
600
507
348
588

538

358
454
307
604
594
323
373
567
580
555
379
512
642
643
496
616
612
342
413
409
486
667
428
589
558
311

329
426
550
484
661
576
615
640
388
371
573

Iain Crawford
Sarah Healy
Maria Mazza
George Lupton
Marianne Hopley
Gordon Sheach
Charlie maran
John Cooper
Gemma Roberts

Miguel Mudarra

Vicky Crichton
Amy Jennings
Lee Ansett

Will Skinner
Marion Rodger
Davine Blauwhoff
Elisabeth den Boer
Andrew Peakman
Joe Rainger

Gary O'neill
Paula Donaghue
Sarah Marshall
Robert Wallace
Joe Wallace
Callum MacLellan
Rob Sutherland
Adam Stafford
Sean Cockburn
Keith Graham
Andrew Goodwin
Allan Mcdermid
Alastair Moss
Andrew Harris
Ian Roberts

Fen Parry

Tain Bannister

Norman Brown
Patricia Hampton
Ali Nimmo
Luke McAdams
Karen Ritchie
Gordon Povey
Linda Stewart
Elaine Walker
William Fallon
Sophie Dawes
Rachael Pollitt

m m

M50

M50
M50

F55

M50
M50

M50

F45

M50
F65
F45

M50

F45

Cambuslang Harriers
Musselburgh and District

Portobello RC
Portobello RC

Edinburgh Running Network

Edinburgh Running Network
Hunters Bog Trotters
jog Scotland

Carnegie Harriers

Bellahouston RR

Portobello RC

Edinburgh Running Network
Harmeny AC

Portobello RC
Harmeny AC

Musselburgh and District



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

179

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

2:55:01
2:55:18
2:55:27
2:56:09
2:56:11
2:56:59
2:57:06
2:57:09
2:57:11
2:57:29
2:57:35
2:57:41
2:57:44
2:57:59
2:58:02
2:58:13
2:58:41
2:58:45
2:59:38
2:59:40
3:00:13
3:00:48
3:00:51
3:01:07
3:01:36
3:01:38
3:01:56
3:02:06
3:02:09
3:02:19
3:02:39
3:02:45
3:02:49
3:02:54
3:02:56
3:03:24

3:03:27

3:03:31
3:03:39
3:03:48
3:05:07
3:05:09
3:05:40
3:05:42
3:06:00
3:06:14
3:06:21
3:06:27

525
504
659
463
647
351
662
369
327
554
475
528
380
611
648
385
552
520
393
405
510
304
669
636
657
500
634
404
650
613
562
456
541
403
363
508

602

367
372
406
386
384
378
582
531
490
452
606

Sally Miles

Neil MacRitchie
Robbie Yates
Karen Keast
Alan Weir

John Cowan
Lonneke Reger
Colin Davidson
James Breslin
Chris Oliver
Allan Latona
Neil Miller
Christopher Duncan
sandi spence
Anne Weir

Mike Ellis
Richard O'Brien
Jamie Megaw
Kenneth Fordyce
Andy Gibson
Riccardo Marioni
Neil Aitken

Jan Damen

Jeannette van der Rhee

Tain Wood
Campbell Mcnair
Fraser Uytman
Linda Garratty
Andrew White
Jean Steele
Gareth Paterson
Martin Johnston
Kenny Napier
Allan Gall

Claire Dalrymple
Jamie Maran

Andrew Simpson

Megan Davey
Mark Dawson
James GIbson
Daniela Ellis
Mark Ellis
Trish Divine
Owen Redpath
Julie Moffat
Lorna Maclnnes
Mhairi Jarvis
Ian Smith

n

F55

M50
F45

M60
M70

F45
M60

M50
M50

F55

M50

M60
F55

M50

F45

F45

M50

Portobello RC
Lothian Running Club
Harmeny AC

Hunters Bog Trotters

Portobello RC

freestyle fitness
Gala Harriers

Carnethy
Carnethy HRC

Pitreavie AAC

Lothian Running Club

Central AC

Edinburgh Running Network

Edinburgh Running Network

Penicuik Harriers

Haddington Running Club

Portobello RC

Kinross Road Runners
Carnethy HRC
Harmeny AC



191 3:06:48 665 Kevin Funnell Falkland Trail Runners
192 3:06:51 666 Lee Cessford Falkland Trail Runners
193 3:07:11 402 lan Fyfe M50

194 3:07:28 597 Mark Ryle

195 3:07:30 559 Alice Paterson F Hunters Bog Trotters
196 3:07:53 59 Anna Julia Rozanska- F

197 3:08:10 577 Jim Pritchard

198 3:08:13 655 Sarah Wills F Skipton AC

199 3:08:20 459 Lauren Johnston-Smith F

200 3:08:23 503 Hugh McPherson M70 TInto Hill RUnners
201  3:08:28 359 Kate Crichton F F55

202  3:09:32 620 Andy Taonr M50 Red Star AC

203 3:09:47 341 Scott Clark Pitreavie AAC

204 3:09:49 401 Jen Fuller F

205 3:09:51 506 Gavin Major Pitreavie AAC

206 3:09:55 442 Iain Howatt M50 Pitreavie AAC

207 3:09:59 645 Mark Warner M50 HBT

208 3:10:09 617 Graeme Sutherland M50 Lauderdale Limpers
209 3:10:11 364 Sheila D'Andrea F Lauderdale Limpers
210 3:10:15 400 Laura Frizzel F Lauder Limpers

211 3:10:30 367 Sally Cross F F55 Carnethy HRC

212 3:10:33 614 Andrew Stephen M50

213  3:10:35 583 kevin reid M50

214 3:10:37 530 Robert Moffat M50

215 3:10:44 392 David Fordyce Petts Wood Runners
216 3:11:19 626 Sarah Trezise F F45 Carnethy HRC

217 3:11:33 465 Deborah Kenward F F55 Forfar Road Runners
218 3:12:01 491 Jenny Mclvor F

219 3:12:50 474 Sybil Lang F F45

220 3:12:53 549 Kate Nicholson F F45

221 3:13:17 312 Andrew Barnes Carnethy HRC

222 3:15:30 448 Jane Irvine F F55 Cani

223 3:17:50 317 Lucy Behney F Cani-sports Edinburgh
224 3:18:23 5720 Lan Pham F

225 3:18:26 553 Fionna QOgilvie F HBT

226  3:18:57 415 Alistair Greig M50

227 3:19:28 330 Eilidh Brown F

228 3:20:04 668 Doug Haig M50

229 3:20:36 625 Kath Tracey F F55  Jogscotland

230 3:20:40 389 Laura Finlay F Linlithgow Athletic Club
231  3:21:08 447 John Irvine Haldol Harriers

232 3:21:27 535 Femke Morrison F

233 3:22:05 517 Timothy May M50 ESOC

234 3:22:11 497 Jane Macleod F F65 Carnegie Harriers

235 3:22:47 565 veronique peacock F F45

236 3:23:05 302 Lorraine Abbot F F45 Great Wall Marathon 2015
237 3:23:30 301 Brian Abbot M50 Great Wall Marathon 2015
238 3:23:40 451 Mike James M60 run 4 it edinburgh



239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

3:24:32
3:24:50
3:25:05
3:25:08
3:25:25
3:25:31
3:25:37
3:25:39
3:28:47
3:28:57
3:28:59
3:29:06
3:31:02
3:31:29
3:32:37
3:34:34
3:35:29
3:35:32
3:35:35
3:38:55
3:40:47
3:44:02
3:45:56
3:46:01
3:46:10

3:47:28
3:52:00
3:55:28
4:10:02
4:10:07
4:12:50
4:12:55
4:15:20
4:15:23
HiHHHHH

411
618
579
542
313
566
480
635
368
630
623
394
633
407
632
543
629
523
471
418
375
637
509
581
469

601
319
511
522
453
305
306
310
309
416

Matthew Gorrie
Susan Sutherland
Jacky Radakovits
Tim Neighbour
Graeme Baxter
melanie peacock-
Anne Lillico
stephanie valentin
Stewart Davidson
Roy Turnbull

Paul Thompson
Ronald Fraser
Alexander Ulrichsen
John Good
Oystein Ulrichsen
Jacqueline Neill
Neil Turnbull
Sylwia Michlewska
Marek Kozakowski
Stephen Gunn
Vicky Di Ciacca
Coen van Welie
Kelly Marcus
Audrey Reddington
Michelle Kirkbright

Jen Shepherd

Frank Birch

Dave Marshall
Menno Mertens
Kamila Jastrzebska
Jessica Anderson
Alexander Anderson
Richard Arnott
Katherine Arnott
Julie Greig

-n

F55
F45
M50

F45
F55

M60
M50
M50
M50

M50
M50
F45

F45

F45

M70

F55
M60
M60
F55
F45

Edinburgh Running Network
Lauderdale Limpers

Jog Scotland

JogScotland

Pitreavie AAC

Lauderdale Limpers

Fife Athletic Club

Dundee Road Runners

BMF Edinburgh

Portobello RC
Portobello RC
Lothian Running Club

Edinburgh Running Network
Teviotdale Harriers

Tyne Bridge Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers



